oA

NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

GARY E. JOHNSON - Lori Wrotenbery
Governor ' Director
Carol Leach Oil Conservation Division
Acting Cabinet Secretary January 16, 2002

Fi-Ro Corporation
RR4

6628 Devonian
Roswell, NM 88201

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECETIPT REQUESTED and FIRST CLASS MAIL

Re: OCD Case No. 12758
Final Order

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that the attached order has been entered by the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division ("OCD") in the referenced case, requiring you to bring three (3)
wells into compliance with OCD Rules within thirty days from January 15, 2002, and
assessing a civil penalty in the amount of $4,000 for past and current non-compliance.

Your attention is directed to Paragraph 8 on Page 7 of the attached order for directions
regarding payment of this penalty.

You should be further advised that failure to comply with provisions of the order
requiring you to bring your wells into compliance may result in assessment of further
penalties.

Should you have any questions, please call me at (505)-476-3450.

Very truly yours,

Fruid £ Bty

David K. Brooks
Assistant General Counsel

cc: Chris Williams, OCD Hobbs District Office

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive * Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462 * http://www.emnrd.state. nm.us




NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

GARY E. JOHNSON E Lori Wrotenbery
Governor ’ Director
Carol Leach Qil Conservation Division
Acting Cabinet Secretary January 1 6, 2002

Happy Oil Co. Inc.
811 Bullock Ave.
Artesia, NM 88210

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED and FIRST CLASS MAIL

Re: OCD Case No. 12758
Final Order

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that the attached order has been entered by the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division ("OCD") in the referenced case, requiring you to bring one (1)
wells into compliance with OCD Rules within thirty days from January 15, 2002, and

assessing a civil penalty in the amount of $1,000 for past and current non-compliance.

Your attention is directed to Paragraph 8 on Page 7 of the attached order for directions
regarding payment of this penalty.

You should be further advised that failure to comply with provisions of the order
requiring you to bring your wells into compliance may result in assessment of further
penalties.

Should you have any questions, please call me at (505)-476-3450.

Very truly yours,

Dawed K forial e
David K. Brooks '
Assistant General Counsel

cc: Chris Williams, OCD Hobbs District Office

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive * Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462 * http.//'www.emnrd.state.nm.us




NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

GARY E. JOHNSON - Lori Wrotenbery
Governor . Director
Carol Leach 0il Conservation Division
Acting Cabinet Secretary January 16, 2002 .

Erwin Qil & Gas Ltd. Co.
P.O.Box 1506
Hobbs, NM 88241-1506

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED and FIRST CLASS MAIL

Re: OCD Case No. 12758
Final Order

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that the attached order has been entered by the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division ("OCD") in the referenced case, requiring you to bring one (1)
wells into compliance with OCD Rules within thirty days from January 15, 2002, and

assessing a civil penalty in the amount of $1,000 for past and current non-compliance.

Your attention is directed to Paragraph 8 on Page 7 of the attached order for directions
regarding payment of this penalty.

You should be further advised that failure to comply with provisions of the order
requiring you to bring your wells into compliance may result in assessment of further

penalties.

Should you have any questions, please call me at (505)-476-3450.

Very truly yours,

Dovid K. fisste

David K. Brooks
Assistant General Counsel

cc: Chris Williams, OCD Hobbs District Office

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive * Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462 * http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us
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